
ISSUE ID: 2014/M/15401

COMPANIES ACTS 1963 TO 2013
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 29th October, 2014
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 311(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1963,  AS AMENDED BY SECTION 11 
OF THE COMPANIES (AMENDMENT )ACT 1982, THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF ONE MONTH FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED 
ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS CAUSE IS SHOWN TO THE 
CONTRARY, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 29 October 2014 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Assistant Registrar of Companies
Eileen O'Carroll

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

46563

69984

80196

136395

154254

166761

212931

226951

277773

307047

335393

380645

391091

391115

414845

427061

427766

429690

435612

442498

459692

461287

462297

472671

474612

474613

474846

477003

481600

489566

489981

492736

492976

493636

496751

497280

498443

505467

508449

509691

512571

512786

518115

518884

519993

520640

521393

526750

529623

530139

530890

531796

DURROW ENTERPRISES LIMITED

M. & C. AUCTIONEERS LIMITED

M. A. MOLLOY & SONS LIMITED

SYCAMORE ENGINEERING LIMITED

COUNTRY PORK LIMITED

M. A. MOLLOY & SONS RETAIL 
LIMITED

JOHN CAMPBELL TRANSPORT 
LIMITED

STAR MM FUNDS PUBLIC LIMITED 
COMPANY

GLANDUFF CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

KNIGHT MARKETING LIMITED

CITY WEST CARPENTRY LIMITED

CONOR MURPHY LIMITED

EUROPEAN MANAGEMENT 
BRITISH TRANSPORT IRELAND 
LIMITED

THE BEDTHROW COMPANY 
LIMITED

RICCIO LIMITED

RE-CREATED SOUND LIMITED

BOUNDARY MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

ARDOUR MEDIA LIMITED

ROKEO CLINICAL RESEARCH 
SERVICES IRELAND LIMITED

GET WIND LIMITED

SMART MARINE SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

MANOR TRADING UTILITIES 
LIMITED

BUZZARDSTOWN HOUSE 
COMMUNITY CAMPUS LIMITED

MONEDA LIMITED

CY 1 ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

CY 2 ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

DARRAN GORMLEY CATERING 
LIMITED

PENINSULA FARM TRADING 
LIMITED

ASTORYS CONSULTING LIMITED

PINPOINT SECURITY CAMERAS 
LIMITED

KLEINWORT BENSON INVESTORS 
TRUSTEE LIMITED

GRAFT MEDIA LIMITED

KILDARE LIVING & DESIGN 
LIMITED

DR. SARAH MITCHELL LOCUM 
SERVICES & CO

ASIA CONNECT MEDIA SERVICES 
LIMITED

IN A NUTSHELL LIMITED

DOMAINCORP SALES CONSULTING 
LIMITED

INFO SOC & CO.

COLOUR DIRECT LIMITED

GALWAY FOOD FESTIVAL LIMITED

CONROY ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS
LIMITED

RCCG KING'S ARENA LIMITED

GLASS ROBOT STUDIOS LIMITED

MARIAN MOULDS OPTOMETRIST 
LIMITED

BP-IE SECURITIES 1 LIMITED

REDONDO CONSULTING LIMITED

THE JOHN MARTYN TRUST FUND 
LIMITED

GASSURE LIMITED

IMAP KANDINSKY PUBLIC 
LIMITED COMPANY

IMAP MADEIRA PUBLIC LIMITED 
COMPANY

ANAESTHESIA MEDICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

SEM EURO FORWARDING LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 29 October 2014 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Assistant Registrar of Companies
Eileen O'Carroll

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

29-OCT-14

531846

534278

535879

543869

IMAP TEXEL PUBLIC LIMITED 
COMPANY

CFC EXPORT LIMITED

VDB INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CUSTOMUSE LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


