



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2014/M/15401

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 29th October, 2014 COMPANIES ACTS 1963 TO 2013 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVE OF THE COMPANIES (AM ON THE LIST BELOW, T CONTRARY, BE STRUCK	ENDMENT)ACT 1982, THA THE NAMES OF THE FO	AT AT THE EXPIRATION IN THE EXPIRATION IN THE EXPIRATION OF THE EX	ON OF ONE MONTH FROM ES WILL, UNLESS CAUS	I THE DATE SPECIFIED

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
46563	DURROW ENTERPRISES LIMITED	29-OCT-14	474846	DARRAN GORMLEY CATERING LIMITED	29-OCT-14
69984	M. & C. AUCTIONEERS LIMITED	29-OCT-14	477003	PENINSULA FARM TRADING	29-OCT-14
	M. A. MOLLOY & SONS LIMITED	29-OCT-14	481600	LIMITED ASTORYS CONSULTING LIMITED	29-OCT-14
136395 154254	SYCAMORE ENGINEERING LIMITED COUNTRY PORK LIMITED	29-OCT-14 29-OCT-14	489566	PINPOINT SECURITY CAMERAS	29-OCT-14
166761	M. A. MOLLOY & SONS RETAIL	29-OCT-14	400001	LIMITED	20 OCT 14
212021	LIMITED LOUNG AMPRELL TRANSPORT	20 OCT 14	489981	KLEINWORT BENSON INVESTORS TRUSTEE LIMITED	29-OCT-14
212931	JOHN CAMPBELL TRANSPORT LIMITED	29-OCT-14	492736	GRAFT MEDIA LIMITED	29-OCT-14
226951	STAR MM FUNDS PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY	29-OCT-14	492976	KILDARE LIVING & DESIGN LIMITED	29-OCT-14
277773	GLANDUFF CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	29-OCT-14	493636	493636 DR. SARAH MITCHELL LOCUM SERVICES & CO	
307047	KNIGHT MARKETING LIMITED	29-OCT-14	496751	496751 ASIA CONNECT MEDIA SERVICES LIMITED	
335393	CITY WEST CARPENTRY LIMITED	29-OCT-14	497280	IN A NUTSHELL LIMITED	29-OCT-14
380645	CONOR MURPHY LIMITED	29-OCT-14	498443	DOMAINCORP SALES CONSULTING LIMITED	29-OCT-14
391091	EUROPEAN MANAGEMENT BRITISH TRANSPORT IRELAND LIMITED	29-OCT-14	505467	INFO SOC & CO.	29-OCT-14
391115	THE BEDTHROW COMPANY LIMITED	29-OCT-14	508449	COLOUR DIRECT LIMITED	29-OCT-14
414845	RICCIO LIMITED	29-OCT-14	509691 512571	GALWAY FOOD FESTIVAL LIMITED CONROY ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS	29-OCT-14 29-OCT-14
427061	RE-CREATED SOUND LIMITED	29-OCT-14		LIMITED	
427766	BOUNDARY MANAGEMENT LIMITED	29-OCT-14		RCCG KING'S ARENA LIMITED GLASS ROBOT STUDIOS LIMITED	29-OCT-14 29-OCT-14
429690	ARDOUR MEDIA LIMITED	29-OCT-14	518884	MARIAN MOULDS OPTOMETRIST	29-OCT-14
435612	ROKEO CLINICAL RESEARCH SERVICES IRELAND LIMITED	29-OCT-14	519993	LIMITED BP-IE SECURITIES 1 LIMITED	29-OCT-14
442498	GET WIND LIMITED	29-OCT-14	520640	REDONDO CONSULTING LIMITED	29-OCT-14
459692	SMART MARINE SOLUTIONS LIMITED	29-OCT-14	521393	THE JOHN MARTYN TRUST FUND LIMITED	29-OCT-14
461287	MANOR TRADING UTILITIES LIMITED	29-OCT-14	526750	GASSURE LIMITED	29-OCT-14
462297	BUZZARDSTOWN HOUSE COMMUNITY CAMPUS LIMITED	29-OCT-14	529623	IMAP KANDINSKY PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY	29-OCT-14
472671	MONEDA LIMITED	29-OCT-14	530139	IMAP MADEIRA PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY	29-OCT-14
474612	CY 1 ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED	29-OCT-14	530890	ANAESTHESIA MEDICAL SERVICES	29-OCT-14
474613	CY 2 ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED	29-OCT-14 531796		LIMITED SEM EURO FORWARDING LIMITED	29-OCT-14

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

COMPANY STRIKE OFF						
Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name		Date of Notice
531846	IMAP TEXEL PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY	29-OCT-14				
534278	CFC EXPORT LIMITED	29-OCT-14				
535879	VDB INVESTMENTS LIMITED	29-OCT-14				
543869	CUSTOMUSE LIMITED	29-OCT-14				